Table of Contents
Scope ....................................................... 1
Nameplate Information ................................ 2
Storage ....................................................... 2
Installation ................................................... 2-3
Operation ................................................... 3
Routine Maintenance .................................. 3
Trouble Shooting ........................................ 4

Item Description
1 Assembly part number
2 Nominal valve size and type designation
3 Model number
4 Ball-Stem material designation
5 Body & Seat-seal code designation
Flanged-End  valves may be bolted into the line
using two open or boxed end wrenches.
1. Threads of flange bolts and nuts should be
lubricated to obtain maximum loading of bolts.
2. Finger tighten all nuts first.
3. When tightening bolts, use the crisscross
method and torque each bolt to ANSI or gasket
manufacturer specification.
Field testing, if performed after the valve has
been properly installed into the line, should be
done in accordance with the following procedure:
Caution: Ensure that all test fluids contain
corrosion inhibitors that are compatible with
valve seat and seal material.
1. Preliminary Testing - Completely flush the
system or the line to minimize damage to the
seats and ball surface which might be caused by
weld slag or other foreign matter resulting
from installation procedures.
2. Line Testing - When performing this test, the
valve should be in the half-open position to
ensure that the body cavity is completely filled
with the test media and to prevent accidental
over pressure of the seats. NOTE: Line may be
tested at a maximum of 1-1/2 times the valve’s
cold working pressure rating without consulting
the factory.
3. Seat Testing - When testing the seats with the
Item Description
6 Maximum operating pressure
7 Maximum working pressure
8 Maximum temperature
9 Date of manufacture
D I S T R I B U T E D  V A L V E S
         Publication
         IOM-WKM-310F
WKM  DynaSeal  310F  2-Piece  Ball  Valve
Installation,  Operation  and  Maintenance  Manual
Page 2 of 4
valve in the closed position, do not exceed the
valve’s cold working pressure rating.
4. Upon completion of testing, purge all test fluids
from the valve.
Operation